7 IC 20-26-7-47(e)(4), or IC 20-26-7-47(e)(5) are met.
8 SECTION 2. IC 20-26-7.1-3.5 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA
9 CODE AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS

10 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 3.5. (a) Before a governing body
11 of a school corporation located in a county with a population of less
12 than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) may sell, exchange,
13 lease, demolish, hold without operating, or dispose of a covered
14 school building, a governing body shall make available for
15 purchase by the county or municipal government in which the
16 school corporation is located any covered school building owned by

[...]

37 to a governing body that sold a covered school building to a county
38 or municipal government under section 3.5 of this chapter.
39 (a) (b) Not later than:
40 (1) thirty (30) days after the date a governing body of a school
41 corporation located in a county with a population of at least
42 one hundred fifty thousand (150,000); or

1 (2) thirteen (13) months after the date a governing body of a
2 school corporation located in a county with a population of
3 less than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000);
4 determines at a public meeting to cease using a covered school building
5 for classroom instruction on student instructional days (as described in
6 IC 20-30-2-2) for a school year as required under IC 20-30-2-3, a
7 school corporation shall provide written notice to the department